Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Yama	11/26/2008
Beth Pruitt	01/05/2009
Arnoldus Alvin Barlian	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Potsfach 30 02 20
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70442

Name:	Office of Technology Licensing, Stanford University
Street Address:	1705 El Camino Real
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306-1106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12353080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: jdwood@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP CHASE TOWER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

SUITE 3250 Address Line 2:

PATENT 500753108 **REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0755**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1576-0199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Wood

Total Attachments: 6

source=1576_0199_R321170_RTC_Assignment#page1.tif source=1576_0199_R321170_RTC_Assignment#page2.tif source=1576_0199_R321170_RTC_Assignment#page3.tif source=1576_0199_R321170_RTC_Assignment#page4.tif source=1576_0199_R321170_RTC_Yama_Assignment#page1.tif source=1576_0199_R321170_RTC_Yama_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0756

MMB Docket No. 1576-0199 Bosch Reference: R321170-RTC

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

Office of Technology Licensing Stanford University 1705 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

BP

Beth Pruitt

848-42nd Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94121

Arnoldus Alvin Barlian 3361 Saint Michael Court Palo Alto, CA 94306

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Method of Epitaxially Grown Piezoresistors" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. ______ filed _____ (we hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon,

PATENT REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0757 including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date: 1/5/09	In	st hul	T
	Beth Pruitt		
State of California)		
County of San Mated)		
I hereby certify that lacknowledged that the foregoing Assign	nment was duly	•	nd delivered by him
as his free and voluntary act on this			_, 2008.
AL. (10.1)	***************************************		Ac brown ledge ment
(Notarial Seal)	•	ic - My Commiss	
	Expires: _/	prit 24,2	<u> 2</u> 007
		5.	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of San Mateo

On January 05th, 2009 before me, Amit Kumar Lal, Notary Public, personally appeared Beth Pruitt, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

AMIT KUMAR LAL
Commission # 1572760
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2009

REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0759

Date:	(Abrilian)
	Arnoldus Alvin Barlian
State of California County of Santa Chra	
County of Santa Chra)
and acknowledged that the foregoing Assig	us Alvin Barlian before me personally appeared ment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by day of, 2008.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires: <u> </u>
GRACE FAGALDE Commission # 1690139 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County MyCamm. Bipies Aug 27, 2010	

REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0760

MMB Docket No. 1576-0199 Bosch Reference: R321170-RTC

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I:

Gary Yama 1520 Gretel Lane Mountain View, CA 94040

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Method of Epitaxially Grown Piezoresistors" for which I have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. ______ filed _____ (I hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under

PATENT REEL: 022100 FRAME: 0761 the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

Date: 11 26 2008	Every Yum
	Gary Yama
State of California)
County of Santa Clara)

I hereby certify that Gary Yama before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 26th day of November, 2008.

(Notarial Seal)

SOO YUN KIM
COMM. #1774887
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

Expires: __11/19(2011

Page 2 of 2